District I PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Dept.

Form C-101

District [[ PO Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719

Revised February 10, 1994 instructions on back

AMENDED REPCATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RE-ENTER, DEEPEN, PLUGBACK, OR ADD A ZO  MARBOB ENERGY CORPORATION Operator Name and Address.  P. O. BOX 227  ARTESIA, NM 88210  TOPPETY Code  19965  TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT  Surface Location  Township Range Lot ide Foot from the North/South floor Foot from the Enterwent floor CHAVES  Proposed Bottom Hole Location if Different From Surface  Proposed Bottom Hole Location if Different From Surface  Proposed South Township Range Lot ide Foot from the North/South floor Foot from the Enterwent floor CHAVES  TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES (ASSOCIATED)  "Proposed South Township Range Lot ide Foot from the North/South floor Foot from the Enterwent floor CHAVES  "Proposed South Township Range Lot ide Foot from the North/South floor Foot from the Enterwent floor CHAVES  "Proposed South Township Range Lot ide Foot from the North/South floor Foot from the Enterwent floor CHAVES  "Proposed South Township Range Lot ide Foot from the North/South floor Foot from the Enterwent floor Type Code  N Proposed South Township Range Lot ide Foot from the North/South floor Foot from the Enterwent floor Type Code  N Proposed South Range Lot ide Foot from the North/South floor Foot from the Enterwent floor floor Type Code  N ON R "Greated Lord Enterwent floor floor South Range Range Lot idea floor fl	District III 1000 Rio Brazos				OIL C	ONSERVA PO Bo	TION DIV	"ISIC	N Su	bmit to	Appropr	nstructions on l
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RE-ENTER, DEEPEN, PLUGBACK, OR ADD A ZO  MARBOB ENERGY CORPORATION PROTECT Name and Address.  P. O. BOX 227  ARTESIA, NM 88210  Topoperty Code 19965  TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT  Surface Location  To Surface Location  To Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface  Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface  Township Range Lot Idn  Per from the North/South East Pres from the Location If Different From Surface  Township Range Lot Idn  Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface  Township Range Lot Idn  Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface  Township Range Lot Idn  Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface  Township Range Lot Idn  Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface  Township Range Lot Idn  Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface  Township Range Lot Idn  Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface  "Proposed Prot I CODE: 61570  "Work Type Code "Proposed Depth San Andres United Different From Surface "General Enrolled Notes Type Code	District IV PO Box 2088, Santa Pe, NM 87504-2088				PO Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088							e Lesse - 5 Co
MARBOB ENERGY CORPORATION OPPORTURY Name and Address. P. O. BOX 227 ARTESIA, NM 88210  Property Code 19965  TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT  Surface Location  Township Range M 36 8S 28E SWS WS 1300 S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	•									- IVE		NDED REPOR
P. O. BOX 227 ARTESIA, NM 88210  Property Code 19965  TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT  Surface Location  Township Range Lot Ida Foot from the North/South Ease Foot from the Enterwent Enterwen	APPLICA	NOITE	FOR	PERMIT	TO DE	ULL, RE-I	ENTER, D	EEPI	EN, PLUGI	BACK	OR A	DD 4 701
ARTESIA, NN 88210  ARTESIA, NN 88210  Property Code 19965  TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT  Surface Location  Tourished Range Lot Ide 19965  TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT  Surface Location  Tourished Range Lot Ide 19965  Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface  Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface  Proposed Pool 1 CODE: 61570  TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES (ASSOCIATED)  "Proposed Pool 2  "Work Type Code "Proposed Depth "Females United San Consequence of San Andres San Andres (Consequence of San Andres San Andres San Andres (Consequence of San Andres (Associated San Andres San Andre				RPORATIO	Operator !	Vame and Addre	···				10	GRID Names
Property Code   TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT   Property Name   Year New Name   Year Name				0								
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT  7 SURface Location  7 Surface Location  1300  8 S 28E  8 SWSW  1300  8 Prot from the Social Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface  1 Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface  1 Proposed Pool 1 CODE: 61570  TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES (ASSOCIATED)  1 West Type Code  1 Torposed Depth  3 3000  1 Formation  N 3000  1 Formation  N 3000  1 Formation  1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program  1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program  1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program  1 Proposed Casing Size  1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program  1 Proposed Casing Size  1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program  1 Proposed Casing Size  1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program  2 Settle Depth  3 Settle Cement Program  1 Proposed Casing Size  1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program  2 Settle Depth  3 Settle Cement Program  2 Settle Depth  3 Settle Cement Program  2 Settle Depth  3 Settle Cement Program  3 Supplementary  1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program  2 Settle Depth  3 Settle Cement Program  1 Proposed Casing Size  1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program  2 Settle Depth  3 Settle Cement Program  3 Settle Cement Program  4 Settle Depth  5 1/2"  1 Tip 3000  1 Supplement Program  1 Settle Depth  1 Proposed Program  1 Settle Depth  1 Proposed Program  2 Settle Depth  3 Settle Cement Program  4 Settle Depth  5 Settle Depth  5 Settle Depth  5 Settle Depth  6 Settle Depth  6 Settle Depth  6 Settle Depth  7 7/8" HOLE TO TD (3000'), SET 5 1/2" 17# CSG AS NEEDED  1 Settle Depth  1 Settle Depth						•			•			
TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES UNIT  TO be ban. Section Township Range Let 1da Feet from the Mortal/South East Feet from the Mortal/South East West East West East Control W CHAVES  1 Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface  1 Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface  1 Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface  1 Proposed Control Range Let 1da Feet from the Nerth/South East Feet from the East/West East Country  1 Proposed Control Range Let 1da Feet from the Nerth/South East Feet from the East/West East Country  1 Proposed Control Range Let 1da Feet from the Nerth/South East Feet from the East/West East Country  1 Work Type Code Range Let 1da Feet from the Nerth/South East Feet from the East/West East Country  1 Work Type Code Range Let 1da Feet from the Nerth/South East Feet from the East/West East Country  1 Work Type Code Range Let 1da Feet from the Nerth/South East Feet from the East/West East San Andres San Andres Range Let 1da Feet from the San Andres Range Range Let 1da Feet from the San Andres Range Range Range Let 1da Feet from the San Andres Range Rang		-					1 Property Name				30-005-6314	
The rice as Section Township Range Sugar Suffice Location    Proposed Bottom Hole Location I Different From Surface Grant	1996	<del></del>			TWI	LAKES S.	AN ANDRES	UNI	Γ			
M 36 8S 28E SWSW 1300 SS 1300 W GHAVES  1 Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface  1 Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface  1 Proposed Poul I CODE: 61570  TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES (ASSOCIATED)  1 Proposed Poul I CODE: 61570  TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES (ASSOCIATED)  1 Proposed Depth Sanguary Location Research Poul I Control Research Poul I Proposed Casing and Cement Program  12 Proposed Casing and Cement Program  13 Proposed Casing and Cement Program  14 S 5/8" 24# 150" CIRC  7 7/8" 5 1/2" 17# 3000' Sufficient TO ISOLATE  PRODUCTION ZONE.  Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or FLUC RACK give the data on the present productive mass and proposed new productive machine the proposed program. If any Use additional should if accumancy.  DRILL 12 1/4" HOLE TO 150', SET 8 5/8" 24# CSG TO 150', CIRC CMT, NU BOPE, DRILL PARTICLE TO TO (3000'), SET 5 1/2" 17# CSG AS NEEDED.  DRILL 12 1/4" HOLE TO TO (3000'), SET 5 1/2" 17# CSG AS NEEDED.  Approved by that the information gives above u true and complete to the best Control Poul I Control Poul I Po	UI. or by no	S	T									202
Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface    Proposed Post   Cold   Feet from the   North/South Ease   Feet from the   East/West Ease   County			i .			Feet from the		Lee	Feet from the	Fam. W		
The rot so. Section Township Range Lot Ids Fost from the North/South Ease Fost from the East/West Ease Commy  'Proposed Pool 1 CODE: 61570  TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES (ASSOCIATED)  "Wark Type Code I West Type Code I West Type Code I From the Remark Type Code I West		50	<u> </u>			1300	S		1200	i	ar 174	
"Proposed Pool 1 CODE: 61570  TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES (ASSOCIATED)  "Work Type Code N O O R O O SAN ANDRES  "Proposed Pool 2  "West Type Code N O O O SAN ANDRES  "Proposed Depth SAN ANDRES  "Proposed Depth N O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O	UL or lot so.	Section	Tomas	Proposed	Bottom	Hole Loca	ation If Dif	feren	t From Sur	face		OHAVES
"Proposed Pool I CODE: 61570  TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES (ASSOCIATED)  "Work Type Code "West Type Code N "Proposed Depth "Formation N "Proposed Depth "Formation N "Proposed Depth "Formation N "Proposed Depth "Proposed Depth "Spend Date N "Proposed Casing and Cement Program  Isole Star Coming Size Coming weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Commit Entimeted TOC  12 1/4" 8 5/8" 24# 150" CIRC 7 7/8" 5 1/2" 17# 3000". SUFFICIENT TO ISOLATE  PRODUCTION ZONE.  Describe the bioward program. If this application is to DEFEN or PLUC BACK give the data on the present productive same and proposed new predictive Describe the bioward program. If any. Use additional about if necessary.  DRILL 12 1/4" HOLE TO 150", SET 8 5/8" 24# CSG TO 150", CIRC CMT, NU BOPE, DRILL 7 7/8" HOLE TO TD (3000"), SET 5 1/2" 17# CSG AS NEEDED.  PRODUCTION CIERC  OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION  Approved by: June 14 June 1862  Approved by: June 14 June 1862  PRODUCTION CLERK  Approved by: June 14 June 1862  Expursion Date: 7 23 9" Expursion Date: 7			·	P Kange	Lot Ida	Feet from the	North/South	line	Feet from the			Constru
"Work Type Code N O "Mostliple N O "Proposed Depth N O "Proposed Casing and Cement Program  Hote Size Cesting Size Cesting unitable 12 Proposed Casing and Cement Program  Hote Size Cesting Size Cesting unitable 13 Sold 14 150' CIRC 17 7/8" 5 1/2" 17# 3000' Set 8 5/8" 24# 150' CIRC 7 7/8" 5 1/2" 17# 3000' Superficient TO ISOLATE  PRODUCTION ZONE.  BECCURRY  PRODUCTION TO ISOLATE  PRODUCTION TO ISOLATE  PRODUCTION TO ISOLATE  DRILL 12 1/4" HOLE TO 150', SET 8 5/8" 24# CSG TO 150', CIRC CMT, NU BOPE, DRILL 7 7/8" HOLE TO TD (3000'), SET 5 1/2" 17# CSG AS NEEDED.  PRODUCTION DIVISION  Approved by:  Approved by:  Superficient To Division  Appr			¹ Pror	Coord Prod 5	CODE	(1)						Consty
"West Type Code N O R S S 3940"  "Multiple "Proposed Depth SAN ANDRES UNITED DRILLING Spud Date ASAP  "I Proposed Casing and Cement Program  Hole Size Cening Size Coning weight/foot SAN ANDRES  To T/8" Solve Contractor To T/8" Solve Coning Size Coning weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Connect To T/8" Solve Coning Size Coning weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Connect To T/8" Solve Connect To T/8" Solve Coning Size Coning weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Connect Estimated TOC TRC To T/8" Solve Connect Solve Conne	TWIN L	AKES S	SAN AN	DRES (ASSOCIATED)				" Proposed Pool 2				
"Multiple N 3000" SAN ANDRES UNITED DRILLING 3940"  "Proposed Depth SAN ANDRES UNITED DRILLING ASAP  "I Proposed Casing and Cement Program  Hole Size Casing Size Coning weight/fost Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC  12 1/4" 8 5/8" 24# 150" CIRC  7 7/8" 5 1/2" 17# 3000". SUFFICIENT TO ISOLATE  PRODUCTION ZONE.  Describe the preposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or FLUG BACK give the data on the present productive more and proposed new productive more and proposed new productive more and proposed new productive To 150", SET 8 5/8" 24# CSG TO 150", CIRC CMT, NU BOPE, DRILL 7 7/8" HOLE TO TD (3000"), SET 5 1/2" 17# CSG AS NEEDED.  Approved by: June 14 June 150".  Approved by: June 14 June 150".  Approved by: June 14 June 150".  PRODUCTION CLERK  Approved Date: 7 23 97 Expiration Date: 7 23 98 Expiration Date: 7 23 9												•
N O R Synologies and Cerement Type Code  "Ground Level Deviation 3940'  "SAN ANDRES UNITED DRILLING ASAP  21 Proposed Casing and Cerement Program    Casing Size   Casing weight/foot   Setting Depth   Setts of Cement   Estimated TOC		pe Code		" Well Type	Code	ia Cab	lo/Pata—					
"Proposed Depth 3000" SAN ANDRES UNITED DRILLING ASAP  21 Proposed Casing and Cement Program    Casing Size   Casing weight/fost   Setting Depth   Section of Cement   Estimated TOC						C.	-	14 Lease Type Code		is Ground Level Elevation		
SAN ANDRES   UNITED DRILLING   ASAP								5				
Hole Size Casing Size Casing and Cement Program    Casing Size   Casing weight/foot   Section Depth   Section of Cement   Estimated TOC	N			<u> </u>		SAN ANDRES		UNITED DRILLING				
12 1/4" 8 5/8" 24# 150' CIRC  7 7/8" 5 1/2" 17# 3000'. SUFFICIENT TO ISOLATE  PRODUCTION ZONE.  PRODUCTION ZONE.  Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEFFN or FLUG BACK give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive  DRILL 12 1/4" HOLE TO 150', SET 8 5/8" 24# CSG TO 150', CIRC CMT, NU BOPE, DRILL  7 7/8" HOLE TO TD (3000'), SET 5 1/2" 17# CSG AS NEEDED.  Approved by:  OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION  Approved by:  PRODUCTION CLERK  Approved Date: 7 7 23 - 9 Expression Date: 7 2 3 9 SCC	Hole Ste			21	Propose	d Casing a	ind Cement	Pro	773 m		ASAI	?
7 7/8" 5 1/2" 17# 3000'. SUFFICIENT TO ISOLATE  PRODUCTION ZOLE.  PRODUCTION ZOLE.  PRODUCTION ZOLE.  PRODUCTION ZOLE.  PRODUCTION ZOLE.  DESCRIPTION OF PLUG BACK give the data on the present productive same and proposed are produc						AGENTION	Setting De	pub		C	<del>-</del>	
PRODUCTION ZONE.  PRODUCTION CLERK  Approval Date:  PRODUCTION						1 - 11 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1					<del> </del>	stimated TOC
PRODUCTION ZONE.  PRODUCTION CLERK  Approval Date:  PRODUCTION CLERK  Approval Date:  PRODUCTION CLERK  Approval Date:  PRODUCTION CLERK  Approval Date:  PRODUCTION CLERK  PR				3 1/2		. / #	3000'.		SUFFICIENT TO		ISOLATE	
DRILL 12 1/4" HOLE TO 150', SET 8 5/8" 24# CSG TO 150', CIRC CMT, NU BOPE, DRILL 7 7/8" HOLE TO TD (3000'), SET 5 1/2" 17# CSG AS NEEDED.  The proposed and proposed are predective asset and proposed are predect												
DRILL 12 1/4" HOLE TO 150', SET 8 5/8" 24# CSG TO 150', CIRC CMT, NU BOPE, DRILL 7 7/8" HOLE TO TD (3000'), SET 5 1/2" 17# CSG AS NEEDED.  PRODUCTION CLERK  Approval Date:  A											<del>                                     </del>	
DRILL 12 1/4" HOLE TO 150', SET 8 5/8" 24# CSG TO 150', CIRC CMT, NU BOPE, DRILL 7 7/8" HOLE TO TD (3000'), SET 5 1/2" 17# CSG AS NEEDED.  PRODUCTION CLERK  Approval Date:  A	tecribe the proj	bosed blad	ram. If th	is applicacion	is to DEEP	N on MIC PA	C* 1					
DRILL 12 1/4" HOLE TO 150', SET 8 5/8" 24# CSG TO 150', CIRC CMT, NU BOPE, DRILL 7 7/8" HOLE TO TD (3000'), SET 5 1/2" 17# CSG AS NEEDED.  PRODUCTION CLERK  Approval Date:  A	- ~~***********************************	promont b	revention ;	program, if as	7. Use addi	tional shorts if a	us give the data occuracy,	on the p	present productive	mar and	proposed :	new preductive
Total ID.  N. A. A. P. T.  N. A. P. T.  N	DRILL 1	2 1/4"	NOT E	TO 1501								
The property that the information given above is true and complete to the best of the property of the property that the information given above is true and complete to the best of the property of the proper	/ 7/8" :	HOLE T	OTD	(3000),	SET 5	1/2" 17#	CSG AS N	EEDE TOO,	, CIRC CMT	, NU	BOPE,	DRILL
The providing and belief.  OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION  Approved by:  FIGURE SUPPLY  Approved by:  PRODUCTION CLERK  Approval Date:  OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION  Approved by:  Approval Date:  OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION  Approved by:  Approval Date:  OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION  Approved by:  Approved by:  Approved Date:  OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION	•						41	ونظ فيديده سد	Ja 1/2	AT	0. 1	/
T-95-97  triply certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best complete and belief.  OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION  Approved by:  Italy  RHONDA NELSON  Title:  PRODUCTION CLERK  Approval Date:  7-23-97  Expiration Date:  7-23-97  Expiration Date:  7-23-97	•											
Approved by:  Conservation Division  Approved Date:  Conservation Division  Approved Date:  Conservation Division  Conservation Division  Approved Date:  Conservation Date:  Conservation Division  Approved Date:  Conservation Date:  Conserva									NKG	10.		
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION  Approved by: June W. Germ. BOX  PRODUCTION CLERK  Approval Date: 7-23-97 Expiration Date: 7-23-97	<del>\</del>			_					フーち	5-9	<sup>3</sup> >	
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION  Approved by: June W. Germ. BOX  PRODUCTION CLERK  Approval Date: 7-23-97 Expiration Date: 7-23-97	eroby certify the	the inform	MINOR SIVE	above is true	and complete	to the best						
Approved by:  RHONDA NELSON  Title:  PRODUCTION CLERK  Approval Date: 7-23-97 Expiration Date: 7-23-97		J	n	$\int_{\Omega}$	-		OIL	CON	ISERVATIO	IQ NC	VISIO	N
PRODUCTION CLERK  Approval Date: 7-23-97 Expiration Date: 7-23-97	ed page:		Le	ROS		Арр	proved by:	Ten	www.	un	)	
6/10/07   Phone: 7-23-97   Expiration Date: 7-23-97						Title	::	Fu	whits	u Os a s	· · ·	)GX
5/19/97 Phone: 748-3303 Conditions of Americal	PRODUCTI	ON CLI	ERK			Арр	roval Date:		C Fran	The same		
I TO STATE IN THE PROPERTY IN	6/19/97			Phone: 748	3-3303	Cone	ditions of Approve	· <u> </u>	-77		7-2	3-98

Attached 🚨

### DISTRICT I P.O. Bex 1980, Robbs, NM 86241-1980

## State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102
Revised February 10, 1994
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719

DISTRICT III

---

## OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

□ AMENDED REPORT

#### DISTRICT IV P.O. Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

## WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

API Number	Pool Code	Pool Name				
	61570	TWIN LAKES SAN ANDRES	(ASSOCIATED)			
Property Code	Property Name					
19965	TWIN LAKES	202				
OGRID No.	Opera	Elevation				
14049	MARBOB ENERG	GY CORPORATION	3940			

#### Surface Location

UL or lot No.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County
М	36	8 S	28 E		1300	SOUTH	1300	WEST	CHAVES

### Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL or lot No.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County
Dedicated Acre	s Joint o	r Infill Co	nsolidation (	Code Or	der No.				

# NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

	OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
	I hereby certify the the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.
	To de Mariles
<u> </u>	Signature
i	RHONDA NELSON Printed Name
!	PRODUCTION CLERK
	Title 6/19/97
	Date
	SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
	I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of
	actual surveys made by me or under my supervison, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
	JUNE 3, 1997
300'	Date Surveyed The Signature Seal of The
	Profesitional Surveyor
<u>~</u> ,000,	Kmata 6 2 Dillion 6-04-97
	W.O. Num 97-12-0917
	Certificate No. JOHN WEST, 676
	OFFE SARY C. EIDSON, 12641